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Principal Dhempe College <prin.dhempe@unigoa.ac.in>, Principal DM SMV Bandekar College <prin.bandekar@unigoa.ac.in>,
Principal Rosary College <prin.rosary@unigoa.ac.in>, Principal Saraswat College <prin.saraswat@unigoa.ac.in>, Principal Fr
Agnel College <prin.fr.agnel@unigoa.ac.in>, Principal GVM College <prin.gvm@unigoa.ac.in>, The Principal
<donboscogoa@rediffmail.com>, Principal St Xavier College <prin.xavier@unigoa.ac.in>, Principal Chowgule College
<prin.chowgule@unigoa.ac.in>
Cc: suchitra bhat <bhatsuchitraa@gmail.com>, sangeeta jadhav <sangeetafromgoa@gmail.com>, Shilpa Desai
<sndesai@gmail.com>, Melissa Rodrigues <melissa919s@gmail.com>, Milton Pires <miltonpires@rediffmail.com>, "Ms.Ekta
Agarwal" <ekta.agarwal@vvm.edu.in>, Teja Kundaikar <tkundaikar10@gmail.com>, "Mr.Sumit Kumar®
<sumit.kumar@vvm.edu.in>, supriya dessai <supriyaadessai@gmail.com>, Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in>, shekhar b naik
<xekhar@rediffmail.com>, Yma Pinto <yp@unigoa.ac.in>, Jarret Stevan Fernandes <jarret@unigoa.ac.in>, Preeti
Khorjuvenkar <preetirk@unigoa.ac.in>, Ramrao Wagh <ramrao@unigoa.ac.in>, Ramdas Karmali <mk@unigoa.ac.in>, "S.
Baskar" <baskar@unigoa.ac.in>, Department of Computer Science & Technology <dcst@unigoa.ac.in>, Sasikumar M

~<the.little.sasi@gmail.com>, Archana Rane <archana@cdac.in>, Gaurang Bane <gaurang@unigoa.ac.in>, Swapnil Fadte

« :swapnil.fadte@unigoa.ac.in>, pradnya bhagat <pradnyabhagat91@gmail.com>, Manika <manikabindal@gmail.com>,

Vandana Naik <vandnaik@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly depute any Computer Science 'faculty member from your college to attend the talk on “Improving
Computer Programming Competence: The Parikshak Approach” by Dr. Sasikumar, Director, CDAC, Mumbai.

This talk will be held after the Ph.D Viva-Voce examination- of Ms. Kavita Asnani which is scheduled from 11.00 am on 10th |
December 2018 at the DCST Office Block opposite Centre for Latin American Studies(CLAS).

Thanks and Best Regards,
Jyoti

Dr. Jyoti D. Pawar
Associate Professor .,
Department of Computer Science & Technology(DCST)
Goa University
TaleiGao-Plateau
, Taleigao, GOA - 403206
~ ( Contact number - 8669609186 / 9422059112) \

Disclaimer visit: https://www.unigoa.ac.in/docs/disclaimer.html.
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